
 

UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD.
Regd. Office: SUDA Bhawan,

Ph: 0522 2838102 e

Provisional List of bidders/items of tender no. 

In reference to below observations, if any firm have a clarification/representation regarding any 
firm/items, then it must be communicated to UPMSCL
before 05:00 PM, 18.01.2022
by UPMSCL. 

S.NO Name of the bidder Observation  Related To Firm

1 Celon Laboratoris Pvt 
Ltd 

Firm has not submitted valid GMP and 
GLP certificate.

2 COTEC HEALTH CARE 
PRIVATE LIMITED 

3 Gufic Biosciences Ltd. 

4 JP INDUSTRIES 

5 
MAXCHEM 
PHARMACEUTICAL PVT 
LTD 

6 PROTECH TELELINKS 

Page 1 of 2 

UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD.
Regd. Office: SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow

Ph: 0522 2838102 e-mail: drugs@upmsc.in 

Provisional List of bidders/items of tender no. UPMSCL/Drugs
Date: 17.01.2022 

 
In reference to below observations, if any firm have a clarification/representation regarding any 
firm/items, then it must be communicated to UPMSCL through e-mail i.e. drugs@upmsc.in 

.01.2022. No communication thereafter in this regard shall be entertained 

Observation  Related To Firm Provisional Eligible item

Firm has not submitted valid GMP and 
GLP certificate. 

- 

- 

PICU05 
PICU11 
PICU12 
PICU13 
PICU16 

 

PICU08 
PICU11 
PICU12 
PICU13 
PICU15 
PICU18 

. - 

- PICU16 

- 

PICU08 
PICU09 
PICU11 
PICU12 
PICU13 
PICU15 
PICU18 

UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD. 
7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226 010  

UPMSCL/Drugs-148/522  

In reference to below observations, if any firm have a clarification/representation regarding any 
mail i.e. drugs@upmsc.in 

is regard shall be entertained 

Provisional Eligible item 
Provisional Not 

Eligible item 

PICU 06 
PICU11 
PICU12 
PICU13 
PICU15 
PICU18 

- 

- 

PICU05 
Product permission 

not submitted for the 
quoted item. 

 
PICU16 

Drug license not 
visible on product 

permission. 

- 

- 



Page 2 of 2 
 

S.NO Name of the bidder Observation  Related To Firm Provisional Eligible item 
Provisional Not 

Eligible item 

7 Pushkar Pharma - 

PICU02 
PICU04 
PICU09 
PICU10 
PICU13 
PICU15 

- 

8 QUEST LABORATORIES 
PVT.LTD 

- PICU05 

PICU16 
Product permission is 

not as per tender 
requirement. 

9 SAMKEM - PICU05 
PICU16 

- 

10 
SUPERMAX DRUGS AND 
PHARMACEUTICALS (P) 
LTD 

- 

PICU02 
PICU03 
PICU08 
PICU09 
PICU11 
PICU12 
PICU13 
PICU15 

- 

11 SWISS PARENTERALS 
LIMITED 

Correct balance sheet and turn over 
certificate for last three F/Y 2018-
19,2019-2020 & 2020-21 required. 

- 

PICU02 
PICU06 
PICU09 
PICU11 
PICU13 
PICU15 

12 ULTRA DRUGS PRIVATE 
LIMITED 

Non- conviction certificate is older 
than the 6 months. - 

PICU03 
PICU09 
PICU13 

13 Vivek Pharmachem 
India Limited 

- 
PICU09 
PICU13 
PICU15 

- 

 

 

Managing Director 

UPMSCL 

 

 

 


